Declsion No. 854415 @?&H@UNA&

BEFORE THE PULLIC UTILITIES COIL{iISSIOJ OF THE STATE OF CALIFORJIA

In the ilatter of the Investiga- )

tion for the nurnose of consid- )

ering and determining minimum ) ‘
vehilele unit rates for transpor-) Case ilo. TT763
tation of general commodities ) Petition for llodification
statewide as provided in Minimum) 130

Rate Tariff 15 and the revisions) (Filed January 13, 1976)
or reissuez thereof. )

OPINION AND ORDER

Royd Trucking Co., a corporation, onerates as a hlghway
common carrier. DRy this petition it seeks authority to continue
to publish and maintain vehicle unit rates and cnarges lower chan
those nrescribed as minimum in 'inimum Date Tariff 1o for the trans-
portation of lumber and forest nroducts between poiats within 250
wiles of Anderson. Petitioner also requests that the auvhority ve
pmodlfied effective June 1, 16768, oy: (a) increasing the montaly
vehicle unit charge from $2,195 to $2,339 ser unit; (b) decreasing
the nourly rate for excess nours from $13.60 vo 713.273; and (¢)
inereasinz the mileage rate from 24 cents td> 29.25 cents per nile.

The petition &s based on spmec¢ial circumstances and condi-
tions detalled therein.

Revenue and expense data submitted by petitlioner indicate
that the transportation involved may reasonably be expected to be
profitable under the proposed rates.

The setition was listed on the Commission's Daily Calendar
of January 21, 1976. o objection to the granting of the petition
has been received.

In the circumstances, the Commission finds that the
nronosed rates are reasonable and justlilied by transportarion condi-

ions. A nublic hearing is not necessary. The Commlssion concludes

nat the netition should be granted.
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In view of the Impending cxplration date of ¢he current
authorlty, this order will be made effective oa the date nereof.
IT IS ORDERED that:

L. 2oyd Trucking Co., a cormoration, is nereby autaorized to
cxtend the exniration date of the rates authorized by Decision 84052
to February il, 1677, with tae following modifications to become
effective June 1, 197G: '

(a) Tae .oathly vehicle chargze may be inereased
from $2,163 te 52,33% per unit.

(b) The hourly rate for excess hours may be decreased
Trom $13.60 to $13.275.

(¢) The mileage rate may be inareased from 24 cents
to 23.25 cents per mile.

2. Rates published in accordance with the autinority nherein
cranted shall contain the following restrictions:

(a) Limited to the transportation of lumber and
forest products betwean Anderson, on the one
hand, and points within 250 miles of Anderson,
¢xcluding Camino, on the other hand.

(b) Linmited to salppers who contract for the reatal
of at least five units of equipment.

3. Tariff publications authorizad ¢o be made as a result of
the order nerein may be made effective on not la2ss tihan one day's
notlce to the Commission and ¢o the pudlic.

b, Petitioner, in establishing and meintaining the rates
authorized above, is authorized to depart from the provisions of
Section 431.5 of the Public Utilities Code. Schedules containing

the rates nublished under this autnority shall make reference to
this order.
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The effezctive Jdate of thls order is tihie Jdate nereof.
-
Dated at San Francisco, California, tais /2 M‘ciz-w of
February, 1976.

Commissioners




